A/D 581-40

10/565523 IAP20 Rec'd PCT/PTO 23 JAN 2006

01-31-	2006 P/1336-205
	2000
	R SHEET
To the Assistant Commissioner 103167	7463hed original document or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and Address of receiving party(ies):
John STARK	DCT Double-Cone Technology AG Allmendstrasse 86 CH-3602 Thun Switzerland
Type of Entity: Individual	Type of Entity: Corporation of Switzerland
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? No	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? No
3. Nature of Conveyance: Assignment Execution Date: November 25, 2005 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed logether with a new application, the execution date of the application is: November 25, 2005	
A. Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional number	1
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled:	Total number of documents involved: 1
ostrolenk, faber, gerb & soffen,	7. Total fee (37 CFR 9.41): \$40.00
LLP 1180 Avenue of the Americas New York, New York 10035-8403	Enclosed as part of Check No. 933/ 0
	In the event the actual tee is greater than the payment submitted or is inadvortently not enclosed or if any additional fee due is not paid, the Patent and Trademark Office is authorized to charge the underpayment to Deposit Account No. 15-0700.
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
8. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Robert C. Faber Name of Person Signing Signature January 23, 2006 Date	

01/26/2006 ATRAH1 00000030 1056552

04 FC:8021

00735909.1

MAY 0 2 2006

PATENT REEL: 017642 FRAME: 0052

A S S I G N M E N T FOR UNFILED APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES PATENT

(Sole or Joint Inventors)

26981AUS-7A

P/1336-205

WHEREAS:

John STARK Untere Zelg 3 CH- 3665 Wattenwil Switzerland

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), has invented and owns a certain invention entitled:

"Integrated water decontamination plant and well pump arrangement"

for which application for Letters Patent of the United States has been executed on even date herewith,

WHEREAS:

DCT Double-Cone Technology AG

(a company organized and existing under the laws of Switzerland)

Allmendstrasse 86 CH- 3602 Thun Switzerland

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and the United States Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$ 1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefor on said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNOR further convenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale;

ASSIGNOR further convenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this

Signed at Thun, this day 25 of November 2005 by

John STARI

PATENT REEL: 017642 FRAME: 0053

RECORDED: 05/17/2006